## PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

**Tuesday** 

April 16, 2024 – 12:00 p.m.

# OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

#### Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84096023683?pwd=OWw 3cE1ORGZGclBTQ1ZHTk14S205UT09

**Passcode: PC04162024** 

Call in Access: 669-900-6833

Webinar ID: 840 9602 3683 Passcode: 6630370040

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

<u>Public Services Committee (granicus.com)</u>

11. ORDINANCE -2<sup>nd</sup> READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from MUB Mixed-Use Business Emphasis to CB Community Business for land located at Lot 2, Block 1, Q-B Subdivision. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

#### ACTION:

12. ORDINANCE –2<sup>nd</sup> READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, High Plains Road beginning at South Greeley Highway and terminating at Division Avenue. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

#### ACTION:

13. ORDINANCE –2<sup>nd</sup> READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located east of Saratoga Street and west of Whitney Road. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

### ACTION:

14. ORDINANCE -2<sup>nd</sup> READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne establishing the zoning classification of AR Agricultural Residential for land annexed to the City of Cheyenne located east of Saratoga Street and south of and adjacent to Laramie Street. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

#### ACTION:

	located at 4204 Dell Range Boulevard. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)
ACTI	ION:
16.	ORDINANCE –2 <sup>nd</sup> READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne establishing the zoning classification of City MR Medium Density Residential for land annexed to the City of Cheyenne located at 4204 Dell Range Boulevard. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)
ACTI	ION:
17.	ORDINANCE –2 <sup>nd</sup> READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from CB Community Business to P Public District for land located at Lot 1, Cheyenne Ice & Events Center, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Filing located at 1530 West Lincolnway. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)
ACTI	ION:
20.	RESOLUTION – Expressing the support of the Governing Body for the adoption of the Cheyenne/Laramie County Emergency Operations Plan. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)
ACTI	ION:
21.	RESOLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to sign a Final Plat for Carey Cottages, City of Cheyenne, Laramie County, Wyoming (located southeast of the intersection of Grove Drive and Cheyenne Street). (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)
ACTI	ION:
22.	RESOLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to sign a Final Plat for Sun Rise Hills North Subdivision, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Filing, City of Cheyenne, Laramie County, Wyoming. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)
ACTI	ION:
ОТНІ	ER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:

ORDINANCE  $-2^{nd}$  READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land

15.